The Manager – Corporate Services BSE Ltd. Floor 25, P. J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code No.531091

Dear Sir,

Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We forward herewith the disclosure made by Anurag Properties Private Limited pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For UNITED CREDIT LIMITED

(Arunabha Biswas) Vice President & Co. Secretary

Encl: As above

Phone: 4027-9494 Fax : 4027-9410

Dir : 2287-9185

ANURAG PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

7C, MIDDLETON STREET KOLKATA-700071 CIN: U70109WB1982PTC034504

October 5, 2016

The Compliance Officer
United Credit Limited
27B, Camac Street (8th Floor)
Kolkata – 700 016

Dear Sir,

Target Company: United Credit Limited

Disclosure of disposal of shares under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we forward herewith the disclosure in the prescribed format duly filled in for your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ANURAG PROPERTIES PRIVATE LTD.

(P. K. HARLALKA) DIRECTOR

Encl: As above

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	UNITED CRE	UNITED CREDIT LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	ANURAG PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED, A PERSON ACTING IN CONCERT WITH MR. ASHOK KUMAR DABRIWALA			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes - Promoter Group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited			
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/disposal of shares under consideration, holding of :				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	7,42,374 N.A.	13.93% N.A.	N.A. N.A.	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,42,374	13.93%	N.A.	
Details of acquisition / sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/soldb) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by	7,42,374 N.A.	13.93% N.A.	N.A. N.A.	
shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the acquirer	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
(e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,42,374	13.93%	N.A.	

After the acquisition I sale, holding of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after Acquisition 	NIL N.A. N.A. N.A.	NIL N.A. N.A N.A.	N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	N.A.	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off-market#			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	5 th October, 2016			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	53,27,823 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	53,27,823 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	N. A.			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- # 7,42,374 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each have been transferred pursuant to an Order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta approving the Scheme of Amalgamation of Anurag Properties Private Limited with United Nanotech Products Limited.

For ANURAG PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

(P. K. HARLALKA)

DIRECTOR

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Kolkata

Date: 5th October, 2016